The minimum claim amount is limited
to Rs.5000/- per member at a time.
Clubbing of bills having different
duration / different treatments/
different hospitals are not allowed.
They are treated as different claims.

9. Annual ceiling of claim is fixed as
Rs.25,000/-(Rs.Twenty five thousand)
per member.

10.Claims of only the immediate
dependants,  that are Spouse and
children in the case of married member
and parents in the case of bachelor
members are entertained.

11.Only IP bills are allowed for the claims.
12.Bills of Ayurveda / Homeo